color coordination as depicted on the Plans and other demonstrative evidence 
submitted as part of the Application for Special Permit. 

6) Applicant shall pay to the City ofMarlborough Open Space Account #100-2410-
44515, as mitigation for the alleged impacts caused by the subject of this Permit, 
the annual sum of One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) dollars, the first 
payment due and payable at the time of the issuance of the building permit 
hereunder or within one year of approval of Special Permit, whichever is earlier, 
and the subsequent payments to be due and payable on or immediately after